
Footrest Support Assembly
TR13, TLX3A/C/S, TLXH3A/C, T933A/C/S, T943A/C

NOTE:   Due to the possiblity of various manufacturing dates for Tracer IV Wheelchairs built with a serial
# starting with "03H" or "03I", replacement parts will need to be ordered thru an Invacare Parts Specialist

at 1-800-333-6900.



Footrest Support Assembly
TR13, TLX3A/C/S, TLXH3A/C, T933A/C/S, T943A/C

NOTE:   Due to the possiblity of various manufacturing dates for Tracer IV Wheelchairs built with a serial
# starting with "03H" or "03I", replacement parts will need to be ordered thru an Invacare Parts Specialist

at 1-800-333-6900.
Item

Number Part Number DescriptionNote
Quantity Per

Package Assembly
1053174-NLA NLA - Footrest Support Assembly, Adult, Chrome -

Right
1 11 A,C

1053175-NLA NLA - Footrest Support Assembly, Adult, Chrome -
Left

1 11 A,C
1030706-NLA NLA - Footrest Support Assembly, Silver Vein -

Right
1 11 B,D

1030707-NLA NLA - Footrest Support Assembly, Silver Vein - Left 1 11 B,D
40163X008 Screw, Phillips Pan Head (#10-32 x 11/16") 1 12
47565X057 Bushing (7/32 x 3/8 x 11/32") 1 13

1035539 Handle, Release, Black - Right 1 14
1035540 Handle, Release, Black - Left 1 14
1020719 Anti-Rattle, Black 1 15
1027095 Plug Button, Black (7/8") 1 16 A

1053170-NLA NLA - Tube, Footrest  Support, Adult, Chrome -
Right

1 17 A
1053171-NLA NLA - Tube, Footrest  Support, Adult, Chrome - Left 1 17 A
1020416-NLA NLA - Tube, Support, Footrest, Chrome - Right 1 17 B
1020417-NLA NLA - Tube, Support, Footrest, Chrome - Left 1 17 B

1107321 Nut, Low Cap (5/16"-24) 1 18
11232X009 Bolt, Lug  (5/16-24 x 1-3/8") 1 19
67005X000 Rivnut (#10-32) 1 110

1008935 Spring, Release - Right 1 111
1008936 Spring, Release - Left 1 111

60279X003 Locknut (#10-32) 1 112
40163X002 Screw, Phillips Round Head (#10-32 x 1/2") 1 113

A - Adult chair  
B - Hemi Chair  
C - Includes items 2-13.  
D - Includes items 2-5 and 7-13.  

NOTE:

 


